

01.05.2025
(D/L 11)
Ct. No. 1
(Naba)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**M.A.T. 27 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**The Assistant Commissioner Revenue (WBGST)
Vs.
Bablu Agarwal**

Mr. Subir Kumar Saha, ld. AGP,
Ms. Rima Sarkar,
Mr. Nabankur Paul

... for the State

1. Copy of the application be served on the respondent.
2. Affidavit-of-service be filed within two weeks from date.
3. The matter is adjourned to be taken up in the next available circuit Bench.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)