

13.05.2025
Court No.1
Item No.23
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**MAT 27 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**The Assistant Commissioner of Revenue (WBGST)
Vs.
Bablu Agarwal**

Mr. Dhiraj Lakhotia
Ms. Radhika Agarwal
Ms. Meghana Joshi
Ms. Khushi Kundu

... For the Respondent.

Ms. Rima Sarkar

... For the State.

1. Let this matter stand adjourned and be listed
before the next available Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)