

13.04.2026
(D/L 21)
Ct. No.7
(SKB)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**F.M.A.35 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

Assistant Commissioner of Revenue (WBGST)
Versus
Bablu Agarwal

Mr. Subir Kumar Saha, Id. AGP,
Ms. Rima Sarkar

... for the appellant.

Mr. Nigam Mittal,
Ms. Khushi Kundu

... for the respondent.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant submits that the paper books will be filed within a week from date.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is present.
3. Let the matter be listed in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)